Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZATION THE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2233(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 99(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 5:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
08/09/2023 At 10:06 AM	At Saikot, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 03 Kms East	08/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording /information	Result of the case
T Samjai Singh of Saikot, CCPur # 8575951273	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SI B Zuiremthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf Live OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharg Churachandpur Police S Manipur	e Statio	Punishable u/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed Designation : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/e OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur



The Officer-	
12411	super
Subject :-	Report.



streated in or of FIR No. 2233 (09)2023 CCJ-PS W 148 436 427 134 180

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.
- That, on .03/05/23 at around5:00 a.m./p.m., while I was at home along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family my 'miscreants attacked armed unknown some members. myself and members including my family assaulted physically 28,18,000)-Rs. around worth properties household (Rupees Twenty eight lakk eighteen thousand) approximately.
- That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my miscreants armed unknown said The properties. household residential burned down and on set. also JUPITER SCOOTY MN02 to 4106 private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return

This telepatation our village again. Fig. 1. View of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly fill initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and self of 15,72023 punish them in accordance with law. punish them in accordance with law.

888-83 436) 424 Dated: 12-05-2023 Place: Bushnupus

Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Staty Bishnupur Dist., Man



Yours faithfully

T. Samzar Single Saikot meitei

8575951273

Contact No.:

Sailert, copus -795117

e.	The state of the s	
	* k No	
	Manipur State Form No. V.	

FIRST INFORMATION

POLICE

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur .

FIR No. 99 (5) 2023 BAR-AS CUBS, 148/436/427/34 IAC

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 03-05-202.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
16-05-2023 at 12.58 Bm.	At sonkst meiter Levan, Churashandpen at the merident of the merident south (at the resident of the complainant)	

N.B. – A Of the in	First information must be authent formant and attested by the signa	icated by the signature, mark of thumb impress	ion
Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding Result investigation. of the Explanation of delay in recording information.
T. Lomnjan . Lingh of Saikot, Churackandpus.	Unanown Person (s)	Losting -with deadly -weapons, Arabon -with common -intention resulting dannaged.	hosto case has been tramsfor to Chrisachondy Polisice station as the P.O. So the case falls Tunder the Jerrisadisction 8) Octopon - Pe
OF Attached OCIDERS PS Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Stati Bishnupur Dist., Mani	on	- Trumishable - Ws. 148/436/427/ 34 JPC	Officer-in-charge Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Station Rishnupur Dist., Manipur

Signed: Inspt. K. Dineshkumar Singh Designation - Officer in Charge of Bishnupur Police Station

FAMILY MEMBER DETAILS

SI.ND. NAME	RELATION	AGE	SEX	CONTACT NO
1- Jakkellambam	father	46	M	8575951273
2. Jakhellambarn Memma Deni		47	F	

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Horese - Semi Pucca	30×12 89-feet	14,40,000
2.	Household Feverifure	Approx	2,26,000
3.	Electronic Yems	Approx -	1,50,000
4.	Gold	\$8San	1,04,000
5.	Domestie Animals	. 8 (Cones)	6, 75,000 j
6.	Paddy	20 Bora	30,000 -
7.	Thers (Clothes, of)	Approx	1,00,000/
8.	Mofor Vehicle	1) Jupiter MN02B4106	94,00%.
9.			
10.		*	
		Grand Total -	28,18,000

Dated: 12-05-2023
Place: Paishnupus

Vours	faithfu	lly
10000	rancino	11 y

7	Sounge	5	Simal.	
Sa	ikat,	mse	ter	
	CC	Dur	-79511	7